Recording Requested By: LASALLE BANK NA

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: DENNIS T MEGINLEY 767 MEADOW DR DES PLAINES, IL 60016-1100



Doc#: 0508804085 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/29/2005 08:33 AM Pg: 1 of 1

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO TITLE SEARCH USA, INC. 1393 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788



SATISFACTION

LASALLE BANK #:20507300031787 "MCGINLEY" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LASALLE BANK FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by DENNIS T MCGINLEY AKA DENNIS MCGINLEY AND JUDITH E MCGINLEY, HIS WIFE, originally to LASALLE BANK FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12 21/1938 Recorded: 01/13/1999 in Book/Reel/Liber: 8987 Page/Folio: 0025 as Instrument No.: 99038124, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgace.

Legal: LOT 7 IN MCEHLING FARMS SUBDIVISION 55/NG A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 5 IN CONRAD MOEHLING'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 8 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 1, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMF ER 17474991, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-07-412-007

Property Address: 767 MEADOW DR, DES PLAINES, IL 60016-1100

Mer - Color Co IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

LASALLE BANK FSB On February 2nd, 2005

Rv: MATT CAJA

ssistant Vice-President

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook

Samuel Burgos, a Notary Public in and for Cook in the State of Illinois, personally On February 2nd, 2005, before me. appeared MATT CAJA, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NESS my hand and official seal,

SAMUEL BURGOS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS Commission Expires 07/25/2008

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Kathy Kovacs, LASALLE BANK 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD, Chicago, IL 60641 773-481-6155

*KAT*KATLASA*02/02/2005 11:38:15 AM* LASA01LASA0000000000000000092209* ILCOOK* 20507300091787 ILSTATE_MORT REL **KATLASA*